
     Office of the Principal

Govt Engineering College, Kozhikode

No: GECK/136/2025-P2
Notice

Quotation No: P2/30/2024-25

Sealed quotations are invited for Supply of Desktop Computer and
Multifunction Printer to the Centre for Continuing Education (CCE) of
this Institution specified in the schedule attached below/overleaf. The rates
quoted should be for delivery of the articles at the place mentioned below the
schedule. The necessary superscription, due date for the receipt of
quotations, the date up to which the rates will have to remain firm for
acceptance and the name and address of officer to whom the quotation is to
be sent are noted below. Any quotation received after the time fixed on the
due date is liable to be rejected. The maximum period required for delivery of
the articles should also be mentioned. Quotations not stipulating period of
firmness and with price variation clause and/or 'subject to prior sale'
condition are liable to be rejected.

        The prices quoted should be inclusive of all taxes, duties, cesses, etc.
which are or may become payable by the contractor under existing or future
law or rules of the country of origin/supply or delivery during the course of
execution of the contract.

Special conditions, if any, printed on the quotation sheets of the
tenders or attached with the tender will not be applicable to the contract
unless they are expressly accepted in writing by the purchaser.

 
Superscription                                                         : Supply of

Desktop Computer and Multifunction Printer

Quotation Number                                                   : P2/02/2024-25
Due date time for receipt of Quotations                  : 05-02-2025   2 PM
Date & time for opening Quotation                          : 05-02-2025   3PM
Date Up to which the rates are to remain firm for acceptance :

31/03/25
Designation & Address of Officer whom
the quotation is to be addressed :        Principal, Engineering College

Kozhikode
 
Place: Kozhikode
Date: 24-01-2025

GECK/136/2025-P2 I/219236/2025



 Dr.E A Jasmin
PRINCIPAL, EC

                                                        
Detailed Specification 

Sl No Specification Quantity

1

Item: Desktop Medium End windows 11 Professional
(Intel Processor)
Processor: Intel Core i3 12 th Generation or higher @3
GHz, CPU speed upto 4.3 GHz, 4 cores, 6MB cache,
intel Graphics coprocessor
Chipset: compatible Chipset
Motherboard: OEM Motherboard
Memory: 8 GB DDR4 RAM (upgradable).
Hard Disk Drive: 512 GB SSD
Monitor: 19.5 inch or larger TFT/LED HD Digital
Colour
monitor same make as PC with HDMI in
Keyboard: USB interface Keyboard. Same make as PC.
Mouse: Optical with USB interface. Same make as PC.
Chassis: Chassis less than 16 L
Ports: 4 USB Ports or more (at least 2 USB 3.0 ports
and two ports in front panel (at least 1 should be USB
3.0), HDMI, Audio ports, Wi-Fi (2.5G) and Bluetooth
4.2, LAN (upto1000 GbE),1 VGA; 1 HDMI-out. 3-year
onsite Warranty for CPU and 1year onsite warranty
for
monitor.

1

2

Item: Multi-function Printer cum Photocopier
machine
Type: Printer/Copier/Scanner
Print Method: Monochrome Laser
Automatic 2-sided Printing and Wireless Networking
Paper handling: A4, Letter
Paper capacity: 250 sheets + 1 sheet manual tray
LCD Display Memory size: 512 MB
Duty Life Cycle: 10000 pages per month
Features: Support for ADF and Auto Duplex Supported
OS: Ubuntu 18.04 &amp; 20.04, Windows
Warranty: 3-year comprehensive onsite warranty,
excluding consumables
Print Speed: 33 PPM or more
Print Resolution: 600X600 dpi Laser Monochrome
Copier Resolution (Copier): 600x600 dpi

1

                                    

GECK/136/2025-P2 I/219236/2025



Terms & Conditions

1.Prices shall be quoted for supply at Government Engineering College,
Kozhikode
2. Payment will be made only after the satisfactory delivery
/installation/Demonstration of the item
3.Delivery time required for the supply of the items shall be specified in the
bid
4.Warranty/Guarantee period should be mentioned. 
5.Brochure/Leaflet etc.. of the item proposed to be supplied shall be provided
 

 

GECK/136/2025-P2 I/219236/2025



No. GECK/136/2025-P2                              
                            ല� ക�േ�ഷൻ പരസ�ം
 
ക�േ�ഷൻ ന ർ: P2/30/2024-25                              24-01-2025

                          സർ$ാർ എ'ിനിയറിങ് േകാേളജ ്,േകാഴിേ$ാട ്                        
         

  സർ$ാർ എ'ിനിയറിങ് േകാേളജ-് േകാഴിേ$ാട ് - ഈ 3ാപന4ിെല െസ6ർ േഫാർ
ക8ിന9യിംഗ് എഡ<േ$ഷൻ വിഭാഗ4ിേല$് െഡസ്ക്േടാ?് ക 9�@ം Aി6@ം വിതരണം
െചEFതിന്    താGര�HI 3ാപനJൾ/ക നികളിൽ നിMം ക�േ�ഷNകൾ 
OണിPM.   
   Qരി?ിR  ക�േ�ഷNകൾ  "ക�േ�ഷൻ ന ർ: 30/2024-25 -  െഡസ്ക്േടാ?് ക 9�@ം Aി6@ം
വിതരണം െചEFതിNI ക�േ�ഷൻ" എF് Aേത�കം േരഖെ?U4ി  Aിൻസി?ാൾ സർ$ാർ
എ'ിനിയറിങ് േകാേളജ,് േകാഴിേ$ാട,് െവV ് ഹിൽ (പി. ഒ), 673005. എF
േമൽവിലാസ4ിൽ  അയേ$8താണ് . 
   Qരി?ിR  ക�േ�ഷNകൾ  സമർ?ിേ$8  അവസാന തി^തി 05-02-2025, 2.  പി.എം.
അവസാന തി^തി_ം  സമയ`ം കഴിa് ലഭിPF ക�േ�ഷNകൾ  യാെതാb
കാരണവശാdം സ�ീകരിPFതf . Qരി?ിR  ക�േ�ഷNകൾ gറPF തി^തി, സമയം: 05-02-
2025, 3  പി എം. ക�േ�ഷNകൾ gറPF സമയ4 ്ക�േ�ഷൻ  സമർ?ിRവർേ$ാ  അവര്
നിേയാഗിPF വ�hികൾേ$ാ  ഹാജരാകാ`Fതാണ്.  സാധനJjെട  വിതരണ4ിന്
ആവശ�മായ സമയം   നിlയമാ_ം  പരാമർശിേ$8താണ്.  
  ആവശ�കതകjെട    വിശദാംശJjം   അവ_െട വിതരണെ4 nറിoI വ�വ3കjം   
 www.geckkd.ac.in എF െവബ് ൈസ{ിൽ നിMം  നിMം ലഭിPFതാണ് . 

 E A Jasmin
PRINCIPAL, EC

െവV ്ഹിൽ                                                                     24-01-2025

Detailed Specification 
Sl No Specification Quantity

1

Item: Desktop Medium End windows 11 Professional
(Intel Processor)
Processor: Intel Core i3 12 th Generation or higher @3
GHz, CPU speed upto 4.3 GHz, 4 cores, 6MB cache,
intel Graphics coprocessor
Chipset: compatible Chipset
Motherboard: OEM Motherboard
Memory: 8 GB DDR4 RAM (upgradable).
Hard Disk Drive: 512 GB SSD
Monitor: 19.5 inch or larger TFT/LED HD Digital
Colour 1

GECK/136/2025-P2 I/219234/2025



monitor same make as PC with HDMI in
Keyboard: USB interface Keyboard. Same make as PC.
Mouse: Optical with USB interface. Same make as PC.
Chassis: Chassis less than 16 L
Ports: 4 USB Ports or more (at least 2 USB 3.0 ports
and two ports in front panel (at least 1 should be USB
3.0), HDMI, Audio ports, Wi-Fi (2.5G) and Bluetooth
4.2, LAN (upto1000 GbE),1 VGA; 1 HDMI-out. 3-year
onsite Warranty for CPU and 1year onsite warranty
for
monitor.

2

Item: Multi-function Printer cum Photocopier
machine
Type: Printer/Copier/Scanner
Print Method: Monochrome Laser
Automatic 2-sided Printing and Wireless Networking
Paper handling: A4, Letter
Paper capacity: 250 sheets + 1 sheet manual tray
LCD Display Memory size: 512 MB
Duty Life Cycle: 10000 pages per month
Features: Support for ADF and Auto Duplex Supported
OS: Ubuntu 18.04 &amp; 20.04, Windows
Warranty: 3-year comprehensive onsite warranty,
excluding consumables
Print Speed: 33 PPM or more
Print Resolution: 600X600 dpi Laser Monochrome
Copier Resolution (Copier): 600x600 dpi

1

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

GECK/136/2025-P2 I/219234/2025


		Sample Info
	2025-01-24T14:53:38+0530
	E A JASMIN




